Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

APR 14 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Region II1, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated March 21, 2023 of DPWH Region VIII Director EDGAR B.

TABACON, CESO 1V, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of ARNALDO R. BONIFACIO,

District Engineer, Leyte 4t District Engineering Office, Ormoc City, Leyte, of the project under FY 2023 general
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310108101612000
Project ID: P00706073V5S 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation — Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of

National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse and Landslide —

Asset Preservation — Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Secondary

National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse and
Landslide — Secondary

Palompon-Isabel-Merida-Ormoc Rd — K1072+035 — Palompon-Isabel-Merida-Ormoc Rd — K1072+035 -

K1072+100 K1072+100
. Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost Allocation
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) (P'000)
CW1- Construction
| - structi f
oo sere | a2e75 S, | ¢mon
. Square £ 49,000.00 . Square £ 49,000.00
Structure: FHBEF Structure: 1,930.860 meter
1,831.500 Square Square Meters
Meters
EAQ £ 1,000.00 £  1,000.00

Total: | 50 000.00 [‘I’otal £ 50,000,000
JUSTIFICATIONS:
1. To changes the physical target from are Meters (based on AIP) to 1 930 square meters based on the
actual length/target and the design requnrement of e project resulting to the decrease in unit cost.

2. Based on the plan and actual site condition, the project involves construction of slope protection structure using Active
Wire Mesh System with Permanent Ground Anchor and Erosion Control Mat (Type 5), in order to stabilize the slope and
prevent soil erosion, hence a unit cost of P25,377.29302 per square meters was arrive, with the corresponding physical
target of 1,930.860 square meters, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and
guidance.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: For Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); BP 202; Certificate
of Availability of Funds; Approved Program of Works; Plan; Geotagged Photos; Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost
Estimate; and Location Map.

In NCR Reglons III IV-A, IV-B, V VI VII and VIII

RECO DING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPrDVeoI / BFWFP'WEEI

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I ‘

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR y e
Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII gecr r‘f

Department of Public Works and Highways

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB Offlce of the Secretary

WIN3FO7 181

.



